Ordinance 85-14

To Transfer Appropriations Within the Parks and Recreation General Fund

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that:

SECTION L The Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budget, to-wit:

PARKS AND RECREATION FUND

Line #234 Repair/Maintenance Supplies Line #351 Contractual Services—Electr From:

\$1,344.00

Contractual Services--Electrical \$3,640.00

To: Line # 43 Improvements other than Building \$4,984.00

SECTION IL. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington

and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 3 day of April

> Vatricia q. When
> PATRICIA GROSS, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 4 day of April , 1985.

Tatricia Williams, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 4 day of april

, 1985.

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This budget transfer will provide a portion of the funds needed to purchase a metal-halide lighting system for Lower Cascades Softball Complex. The balance of funds necessary will be provided by transfer of funds from the Parks and Recreation Non-Reverting Operating Fund for a total amount of \$7527.00, as provided in Appropriation Ordinance 85-2.